
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms) 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Poel/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Posithre Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Corrraiingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB Gd PLC • PC Q OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify . 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

P] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] • CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for acLmirustrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



E N E R G Y 

May 4, 2004 

Mr. William Jones 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Subject: Administrative Approval to Surface Commingle 
Fullerton Federal CDP #2 wells 
Sec 11,13,14,15, 22 & 25, T27N, R11W 
Federal Leases NMSF078094 & NMSF078089 
San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 
Phone: (505) 324-109a^|AX: j505) 564-6700 

XTO Energy Inc. requests administrative approval to surface commingle the wells in the Fullerton 
Federal CDP #2 (list of wells attached). The wells are located in Sections 11,13,14,15, 22, & 25, 
T27N, R11W in San Juan County, New Mexico. XTO plans to produce the commingled gas 
through a single compressor thus lowering operating expenses, extending the economic life of the 

wells and increasing their ultimate recoveries. a ^ t ^ \ S ^ t ^ ^ — 

Attached are the following: ^ > ^ * ^ r 

1) Map to identify the wells associated with the application J11 
2) A table listing detailed information for each proposed well p "' 

Produced gas will be measured separately via allocation meters prior to being commingled. 
Produced liquids will not be surface commingled. All interest owners have been notified via 
certified mail, return receipt on May 4, 2004. 

If additional information is required, please contact me at (505) 324-1090. 

Holly C. Perkins 
Regulatory Compliance Tech 

xc: Well Files 



AUG 1 8 2004 

OIL CONSERVATION 

August 6, 2004 

P MrrWil1iarrTJones7 
New-Mexico~OirConservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Mr. Jim Lovato 
Bureau of Land Management 
1235 LaPlata Hwy 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Subject: Proposed Surface Commingle and Off-lease Measurement 
Fullerton Federal CDP #2 wells; San Juan County, NM 
Federal Leases NMSF078094, NMSF078089 

Dear Mr. Jones & Mr. Lovato: 

XTO Energy Inc. requests administrative approval for surface commingling and off-lease 
measurement of natural gas produced from the wells operated in the Fulerton Federal CDP #2 (list of 
wells attached). These wells are located in T27N, R11W in San Juan County, New Mexico. 
Lease/Agreement numbers for the proposed commingled wells are: NMSF078094 and 
NMSF078089. 

XTO plans to produce the commingled gas through a central compressor, thus lowering operating 
expenses and extending the economic life of the wells, thus increasing their ultimate recoveries on all 
Indians and non-Indian leases. The anticipated fuel requirements for each well is also presented, 
and currently we anticipate the only fuel requirements to be for pumping unit engines, separators and 
for the compressor engine. There are no bypass gas lines for this system. 

Each well will be equipped with allocation meters, which will be maintained by XTO Energy in 
accordance with State and Federal Regulations (Onshore Order No. 5). To ensure the initial system 
integrity, all flowlines will be pressure tested appropriately. Produced liquids will not be surface 
commingled. All interest owners have been notified via certified mail, return receipt, on May 4, 2004. 

The following attachments are included with this application: 

Form C107B (application for surface commingle; diverse ownership) 
Map of all wells and their associated leases 
Form C-102 for each well (plats) 
Table of well & lease information, spacing, permits, lease numbers, gravities/BTU, MCF 
Schematic diagram showing all flowlines, compressors & equipment 
Details of allocation formula, including line purging and venting 
Letter to Wl, NRI & ORRI owners & list of owners 
Administrative Application Checklist 

Holly C. P&rkins 
Regulatory Compliance Tech 

xc: OCD, Aztec Office 



District 1 
1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs. !sTM SS240 
District II 
1301 W. Gand Ave. Artesia. NM SS210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 37410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 S. St Francis Dr ive 

Santa Fe, N e w M e x i c o 87505 

Form C-107-B 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit the onginal 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

A P P L I C A T I O N F O R S U R F A C E C O M M I N G L I N G ( D I V E R S E O W N E R S H I P ) 
XTO ENERGY INC. 

2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE K - l 

OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

Q Pool Commingling QLease Commingling jxj Pool and Lease Commingling OOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • State jxj Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? QYes jxj No I f "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
[Xj Yes DNo 

(A) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

KUTZ W PICTURED CLIFFS 79680 1026 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 71629 1060 

GALLEGOS FRUITLAND SAND 77280 1100 

BASIN DAKOTA 71599 1265 

KUTZ GALLUP 36550 1200 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [x] Yes |_No. 
(4) Measurement type: [xj Metering _ Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [_Yes § No If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes _ N o 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: •Meter ing O Other (Specify) 

• Yes |_No 

(C) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Complete Sections A and E. 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

( E ) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

1 hereby certify that the; 

SIGNATURE: 

iffn aboy^ is tnaepnd cqynplete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE: REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH 

ioy^ i 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C. PERKINS TELEPHONE NO.: (505) 564-6720 

DATE: 5/4/04 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: I lollv nerkmstoMoener'-'v com 



Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 
District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
District II 
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

O I L CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised May 08, 2003 

WELL API NO. 
3004506479 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE • FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. TypeofWeil: 

Oil Well • Gas Well [_ Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 
FUI_ERTON FEDERAL CDP 

8. Well Number 
#2 

2. Name of Operator 
XTO Energy Inc. 

9. OGRID Number 
167067 

3. Address of Operator 
2700 far—HTipton Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 garmiTirrton. MM 87401 

10. Pool name or Wildcat 
MULTIPLE 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 1460 feet from the SOOTH line and 990 feet from the WEST line 

Section 14 Township 27N Range 11W NMPM County SAN JUAN 

» • • • • • • * * • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •™ir» » •••<•• 
9 £ 9 9 W 9 9 9 9 9 9^9 9^9^9 9 9 • 

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 
VARIOUS 

...«..*****..« »«*«..*»*«* 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • 

OTHER: SURFACE CXMdIN__NG 

CHANGE PLANS 

MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• 

• 

L_ 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. • 

CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: 

• 

PLUG AND 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

• 

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompletion. 

XTO Energy Inc. requests adn_iistrative approval f o r surface canxdngling and off-lease measurement of 
natural gas produced from the l i s t of attached wells i n the Fullerton Federal CDP #2. These wells are 
located i n Township 27N, R11W i n San Juan County, New Mexico. Lease numbers f o r the proposed cxmningled 
wells are: NMSF078094 and NMSF078089. XTO plans to produce gas through a central compressor, thus 
lowering operating expenses & extending the economic l i f e of the wells and thereby increasing thei r 
ultimate recoveries. Attached i s supporting documentation fo r our proposal. A sundry has been f i l e d 
wi th the BLM of our intent to surface ccmmingle these wells. 

I hereby certify that the nmormatWm above is trhe fcd complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

StrtM A Tf TT? V ^ j j j ' o u l ^ y C. • L ^ j j C ^ ^ TTTT V REGULATORY rrMPT.TATar_ TECH DATE 8/6/04 

Type or print name HOLLY C. PERKINS Telephone No. 505-324-1090 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE 
Conditions of approval, if any: 



FULLERTON FEDERAL CDP #2 

PROPOSED ALLOCATION PROCEDURES 

Base Data: 

W = Gas Volume (MCF) from allocation meters at individual wells during allocation period 
X = Gas Volume (MCF) from CDP sales meter during allocation period 
Y = BTU's from CDP sales meter during allocation period 

Allocation period is typically a calendar month & will be the same for all wells 

Individual Well Gas Production = A + B + C 

A = Allocated Sales Volume, MCF (W/SUM W) x X 

B = On lease fuel usage, MCF. Determined fr/equipment specification & operating conditions 

C = Purged and/or vented gas fr/well and/or lease equipment, MCF. Calculated using equipment 
specifications & pressures. 

D = Allocated fuel fr/gathering system equipment, MCF> The total fuel required to operate 
gathering system equipment will be allocated to the individual wells benefiting fr/the 
equipment using allocation factors detennined by W/SUM W for the wells involved. 

E = Allocated volume of gas lost and/or vented fr/the gathering system and/or gathering system 
equipment, MCF. The total volume will be detennined using industry accepted procedures 
for the conditions existing at the time of the loss. All volumes corresponding to liquid 
condensation within the gathering system will also be determined. The total volume lost 
and/or vented will be allocated to the individual wells affected using factors determined 
by W/SUM W. 

Allocated individual Well BTU's = (WWW x Individual well BTU/SUM (W x individual well BTU)) x Y. 
Individual well gas heating values to be determined in accordance w/BLM regulations 
(Onshore Order No. 5) 



2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 
Phone: (505)324-1090 FAX: (505)564-6700 

May 4, 2004 

Ms. Connie Pruitt 
Farmington Daily Times 
P.O. Box 450, 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Subject: Affidavit of Publication 
Fullerton Federal CDP #2 

Dear Ms. Pruitt: 

Please publish the following legal notice for us pertaining to surface commingle of wells in 
San Juan County. After publication please send a notarized Affidavit of Publication to our 
company at the above address. Should any further information be necessary, please do not 
hesitate to call me at (505) 564-6720. 

XTO Energy Inc. is applying to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division (NMOCD) to surface commingle gas from 25 wells (Full Fed 
CDP #2). There will not be any commingling of oil, condensate or water. 
All wells and the commingling facilities are located in Sections 11, 13, 14, 15, 
22 & 25 of Township 27N, Range 11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 
The producing pools are the Kutz W Pictured Cliffs, Basin Fruitland Coal, 
Gallegos Fruitland Sand, Basin Dakota, Kutz Gallup. Any questions 
should be directed to Holly Perkins at 505-564-6720 or by mail to 2700 
Farmington Avenue, Suite K-1, Farmington, NM 87401. Any objection or 
request for a formal hearing should be filed in writing with the NMOCD's 
Santa Fe office within 20 days from date of this publication. In the absence 
of any objection, XTO has requested that the NMOCD approve its application 
administratively. The NMOCD's address is 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 
Santa Fe, NM 87505. 

Public Notice 

Holly C. Perkins 
Regulatory Compliance Tech 

xc: Well Files 



May 4, 2004 

RE: Notice to Working and Royalty Interest Owners 
Application to Surface Commingle Gas Production 
Fullerton Federal CDP #2 wells 
Sections 11, 13, 14,15, 22, 25, in T27N, R11W 
San Juan County, NM 

XTO Energy Inc. is applying to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) and Bureau of 
Land Management for approval to surface commingle gas production at the Fullerton Federal CDP 
#2 (attached list of wells included in CDP). There are five (5) pools included in this application: 
Basin Fruitland Coal, Gallegos Fruitland Sand, Kutz W Pictured Cliffs, Basin Dakota and the Kutz 
Gallup. The NMOCD requires all interest owners be notified of plans to surface commingle when 
ownership is different between wells. 

We plan to produce the commingled gas through a shared compressor. Produced liquids will not be 
surface commingled. A copy of our application to surface commingle is attached for your reference. 
If you need additional information or have any questions, I may be contacted at (505) 324-1090. 

If you have an objection to our application you must file a protest in writing to the NMOCD Santa Fe 
office at 1220 So. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days of the from the date the 
NMOCD received the application. The application was mailed to the NMOCD on the date of this 
letter. 

Holly C. Perkins 
Regulatory Compliance Tech 

xc: Well Files w/o attachment 
FW Land Dept. w/attachments 



ConocoPhillips Company 
/ Lease Gas/Cash Receipts 

•)5 Network Place 
L.^cago, IL 60673-1222 

Energen Resources Corporation 
605 Richard Arlington Blvd, N 
Birmingham, A L 35203-2707 

William O. Haslbauer 
3417 Sherrye Drive 
Piano, TX 75074-4112 

Leslie Realty, A Partnership 
Suzanne Beeman Gen Ptnr 
1222 Travis Circle North 
Irving, TX 75038-6235 

Duke G. Burnett 
509 VZ County Road 3443 
Wi'Us Point, TX 75169-9322 

R. Stanley Delong 
Rout 1 Box 214 
Wellston, OK 77301-1855 

Gary W. Hodge 
9466 W. Powers Drive 
Littleton, CO 80123-2346 

John N. Karnowski 
6902 Alexander Drive 
Dallas, TX 752214-3209 

Betty L. Corbin 
2526 Collins 
Garland, TX 75044-3706 

i vin W. Zahn, Jr. 
4206 Crestridge 
Midland, TX 79707-2732 

Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp 
P.O. Box 847763 
Dallas, TX 75284-7763 

Gloria Hardy 
P.O. Box 2202 
Cleburne, TX 76033-2202 

L.A. Stemmons Jr. Residuary Trust 
Suzanne Stemmons Beeman Trustee 
1222 Travis Circle North 
Irving, TX 75038-6235 

William R. Bates 
905 Beth Drive 
Tyler, TX 75703-4813 

Shannon C. Cook 
4647 Alta Vista Lane 
Dallas, TX 75229 

Sidney H. Eaton 
404 W. Semands 
Conroe, TX 77301-1855 

Lee E. Jacobs 
7022 Morningside Drive 
Sugarland, TX 77479-6035 

R.L. Mitchell 
2641 Oak Haven 
San Marcos, TX 78666-5089 

Frederick J. Perkins 
2026 Millhouse Road 
Houston, T X 77073-1530 

The Dallas Woman's Club Foundation 
7000 Park Lane 
Dallas, TX 75225-1754 

Burlington Resources O&G 
P.O. Box 840656 
Dallas, TX 75284-0656 

Glenda Earl Ake 
P.O. Box 152364 
Arlington, TX 76015 

David F. Banko 
P.O. Box 685 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 

Charles Blacknick 
2530 Radcliff 
Bronx, NY 10469-4206 

Jerry M . Crews 
8930 Sedgemoor Drive 
Tomball,TX 77375-5156 

• G. Michael Gougler 
5241 Windsor Terrace 
West Linn, OR 97068-3412 

John H. Jefferies & Peggy J Jefferi 
9108 Sorrento 
Dallas, TX 75228-4454 

Haskell Moore 
3351 S. 48 t h Street 
Woodward, OK 73801-6512 

Linda A. Taylor 
10214 Northlake Drive 
Dallas, TX 75218-1731 

Dallas County Medical Society Alliam 
5500 Swiss Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75214-4947 



Constance C. Elms 
'"07 BrettonBay 

ilas,TX 75287-6712 

Catherine C. Knight 
P.O. Box 260 
Wilson, WY 83014-0260 

D&S Partnership 
Stephen A Coke General partner 
5728 Northbrook Drive 
Piano, TX 75093-5953 

Dominion Oklahoma Texas E&P Prod 
P.O. Box 95294 
New Orleans, LA 70195 

Mak J Energy Partners Ltd 
155 Inverness Drive West 
Suite 200 
Englewood, CO 80112-5000 

Robert C. Coke Estate, Co-Exec 
Constance Sue Coke Elms 
4307 Bretton Bay 
Dallas, TX 75287-6712 

Dorothy J Duke Estate 
c/o Fred W Vandergriff 
P.O. Box 1344 
Azle,TX 76098 

Janet M Cunningham 
1807 Crystal Springs Drive 
Duncanville, TX 75137 

Markwest Resources 
155 Inverness Drive West 
Suite 200 
Englewood, CO 80112-5000 

Sabio Minerals, MV 
5646 Milton 
Suite 305 
Dallas, TX 75206 

Saratoga Royalty Corp 
c/o J Ritchie Field 
P.O. Box 2804 
Conroe,TX 77305 
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:J Revised 5 i/57 r-
.A MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS" iONv pp~ 

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat 

Section v X AMEHDBD - p ate March 13. 1999 

ratorTWBrltlab-AjBwrlOfln Oil Prod. Co, Lease Pttllarton ; 
'.'ell No.y Unit Letter B Section 1g Township 27 1 Range 11 W NMPM 
LocateaS60 _Feet From Berth Line, 1980 Feet From B f j t Line 
County Saa Juan ' G. L. Elevation6321' Dedicated Acreage 3*0 Acres 
Name of Producing Fn-rma+•inn %ftTtft p ° o 1 Padaalfgaatad 
1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? 

Yes_jHgs__ No 
2. I f the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of a l l the owners been 

consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No . I f answer is 
"yes," Type of Consolidation ; 

3. I f the answer to question two is "no," l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests 
' below: 

Owner Land Description 

Section B 

This i s to c e r t i f y that the 
information i n Section A 
above i s true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 
and b e l i e f . 

- n » Brittah-Awertoan Oil Prod, Co 

3 3 0 fcfco 9 9 0 I 3 Z O ifeBO « 9 0 0 2 3 IO W * 0 ZOOO ISOO 

( Sep i n s t r u r t i n n q fn->- <-nm.~ i 

(Operator) 

(Representative) 

P. 0. Box 1666, Paradagton, K.M. 
Address 

This is to certify that the 
well location shown on the 
plat in Section B was plotted 
from f i e l 1 notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision and that the 
same is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 
Date Surveyed Dee. 13. 1938 

Ernest ¥ . Bchohatafc 
Registered Professional 
Engineer and/or Land Surveyor. 

soo o 
C e r t i f i c a t e No._ 



% i lo Appropriate 
district Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

PISTRICT 1 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N M 88240 

DISTRICTS 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT TCI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

State of New Mexico 
E.._rgy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departme 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED 
P.O. Box 2088 BLM 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

92 DEC |l+ AH 11-50 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE D ED IC ATI Q N ̂ PLAT , ur .TQH, H ft 

All Distances must be trom the outer boundaries of th'e-SBctioff ' w ' ' ' " ' ' 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

Bonneville Fuels Corporation 

"| Well "No, 

i P n l l a r f - r m P a r i £T 

Lease 

SF-078094 
Unii Letter 

L 
I Sectioa 

i 14 
Township 
27 Nor th 

Range 

11 West NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

1 4 6 0 f .u feet from the South line and feel from the W e s t line 
Ground level Elev. 

6257 
Producing Formation 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Pool 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Dedicaied Acreage: s / 2 

3 2 0 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage rirriiraieri to the subject weU by coiored pencil cr hachurs marts on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wotting interest and royalty). N / A 

3. l f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 

unitization, force-pooling, etc? N / A 
| ) Yes '~_3 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable wil l be assigned lo the well unlil all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or unlil a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

r" 

L H H I I I I I I I H U U I H I I 

e 
E 

99Q' 

M n i i i i i m i i n 

O 
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OPERATOR CERTTFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my kpaw{ed%e and belief. ' , 

T . a w r p n r p n 
Printed Name 

Land Manager 

- i l l . 

Position 

B o n n e v i l l e Fuels Corporat ion 
Company 

September 29. 1 QQ? 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION' 

/ hertby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field nous of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervisors, and thai the same is true and 
correct lo the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Dale Surveyed 

Signature i t Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

ACCfFTED FOR RECORD 

DEC 17 1992 
Certificate No. 

M NGTON RESOURCE AREA 



Operator British-American Oil Prod Ga 

Well No. 3 Section M̂* Township 27 H 

Located 

NEW M E X I C O 
OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Form C-128" Qr\ 
Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat 

bate March 14, 1956 
Lease FederajL-Fullerton 

Range 33. W 

1460 Feet From South Line , #00 Feet F r o m West 

NMPM 

L i n e , 

San Juafe County, New Mexico. G. L . Elevation_ 6252 . 

Name of Producing Formation PaCtttre C l i f f s PoolW. Kuta Gany<Baadicated Acreage 160 

(Note: A l l distances must be from outer boundaries of Section) 

NOTE 
'his section of 
orm i s to be 
sed for gas 
e l l s only. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

^!L*j/\ 
1 r 
\ 
1 
1 
1 

r4 

V\ 
B«*A ! i 
Western Devi \ 

1 j 
*-—»j—— 

1 
1 I 
1 

FEDERAL-FULLERTON 
SCALE'.»"»>O0O 

1. Is this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes No X . 

2. If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there 
any other dually completed wells within the 
dedicated acreage ? Yes No . 

Original Signed by: 
Name Thomas M. Hogan 
P o s i t i o n - T h o a a a M. Hogan, D i s t . Supfc. 
Representing Britiah««AmericaB. Oil Prod Go 
Address Box lo*u, Denver, Colorado 

ThiB is to certify that the above plat was 
prepared from field notes of actual surveys 
made by me or under my supervision and 
that the same are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and. belief. 

Date Surveyed January &, 1956 
Ernest V. Echohawk 
Registered Professional Engineer and/or 
Land Surveyor 



NEW MEXICO 
O I L CONSERVATION COMMIS. -ON 

W e l l Loca t ion and/or Gas P r o r a t i o n P la t 
F o r m C-128 

"Date 

Operator B r i t i s h American O i l Producing Company Lease 

Wel l N o . y . i n „ r h n - ^ Section 1_ Township 27 Hagfch Range 11 Wa«fc N M P M 

Located 1460 Feet F r o m South L ine , 900 

San Juan 

Feet F r o m Weat L i n e , 

County, New Mexico. G. L . E leva t ion 6257 

Name of Producing Format ion P o o l _ Dedicated Acreage 

(Note: A l l distances must be f r o m outer boundaries of Section) 

NOTE 
his section of 
orm i s to be 
sed for gas 
e l l s only. 

4 

>• —® 

1. Is th i s Wel l a Dual Comp. ? Yes No 

I f the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there 
any o ther dually completed we l l s w i t h i n the 
dedicated acreage? Yes No . 

Name 
Pos i t ion . 
Represent ing 
Address 

ThiB is to c e r t i f y that the above pla t was 
prepared f r o m f i e l d notes of actual surveys 
made by me or under my supervis ion and 
that the same are t rue and c o r r e c t to the 
best of m y knowledge and bel ief . 

Date Surveyed jaaaary 8. 1956 

Registered P—"fi-nninnnl F lng inr ic and/or 
Land Surveyor FOUR STATES OIL FIELD SURVEYS 

FARMING row wr-w MFYirn 



pr., Hobba. HM. 88240 

^ n r * . triad*. N.M. 88810 

ffl 

*g 0 Bruoa Rd.. Altec N.M. 87410 

££o South Paeheeo, SanU Fe, HU 87606 

State of New Mexico i 
orgy, Minerals ic Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 'Pool Coda 

71 629 
'Pool Nama 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
* Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

•Yell Number 

* 111 
T OGRD) No. 

193195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 

* ElevaUon 

6004' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

. 1 
Section 

. 11 
Township 

. 27-N 
Range 

. 11-W 
Lot Idn Peet from the 

• 1635' 
North/South una 

SOUTH 
Peet from the 

1020" 
Kast/West line 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Bangs U t Idn Peet trom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

"Dedicated Acres ^ Q "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

18 

7 7 
/ 

I 

7 j - 7 / / 
LAT. 36*35'13"N 
LONG. 10T58'04"Vi/ 

298' 

WITNESS CORNER 
FD 3 1/4" 

G.L0. BC 
1913 

33" NORTH OF 
CALC'D CORNER 

7 

"1 

/ 
1000" 

1020' 

/ 

A 

» OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Airaby eerftyy that Ou information eontefcud Amfci 

it trut and oompimit to tnt bttt of 

btUtf. 

Printed Name 

BRIAN WOOD 
Title 

CONSULTANT 
Date JULY 1, 2002 

« SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
1 lurtby cirti/y that tha tmtl location shown on iM> ftai 

was platted from /laid notaj of actual surveys nod* by 

nut tr vnaStr my tuptrviiion. and Mat tkt tarn* is true 

and comet to Ou bit of my btiitf. 
A. J0> 



'{ / i.'uMCO O I L co:;.'.!.-

WELL LOCATION AND ACRi 
\ 

•A". I O N L.c'i-'.l-'. J / N 

AGE DEDICATION PLAT 
$*iTi,'uri c-i:s 
E!l»cl i»c I-1-CPS 

cm th r r v • - l.c : * \ i * t I f • r f I h r r . fC l l on . 

* l O l O r 

GULF O I L CORPORATION 

L r o » » 

m mmmmmmmmv^ 
V.VII N o . • 

•ill Lcltvf 

P 

S r r l l o n 

15 2? NORTH 11 VEST 

Court! y 

SAJv JUAN 
» t u a l r c o t o - e L o c o t i o n o l 

7 1 2 0 ( r r i I r r n th r 

.C22.0 

_ S 0 U T H l i n e end 

plOTCCl.;? , r c i ; r . 3 : i o n 

Dako ta 

1 1 2 0 (,•<-! / r o n I h r E A S T l i n e 

Pool 

Bas i n Dakota 320 A c r e . 

l h c S ll b j c c I w e l l by c o l o r e d p e n c i l o r r , nchu ;c m u r k s on t l c p l n l b e l o w . 

ic lease is deoi t nlerd io ihe w e l l , out l ine each rind i d e n t i f y thr ownership thereof (both ns lo wording 

i n t e r e s t und roya l ty ) . 

3. I f more than one lense of d i i f c r r . n l own c rship is dedicated lo the w e l l , bave the interests of n i l o»' . r icrs been consol i ­

da ted by cominuni l iza t ion, u n i t i z a t i o n , fo : cc -poo l ing . e tc? 

[ ] Yes [_j No 1'. answer ii "yes" type of consolidation '. 

I f answer is "no*' l i s t the owners and tract descr ipt ions which hnve n c i u a l l y been consol idated. (Use reverse side of 

t h i s f o r m i f necessary.) , 

No a l l o w a b l e w i l l be uss ip .ed lo the w e l l u n l i l a l l interests hnvc been conso l ida ted (by cominunil izat i on , un i t i za t ion , 

i ore ed-pool ing , or clhcrw i«.e) or u n l i l a non-standard unit , e i irriir.at ins; such in teres ts , has Lcen approved by the Commis­

s i o n . 

C E R T I F l C A T I O N 

/ hereby c e f i i f y lha* the tntotma tion con-

l ener/ hi'' c- 4 n is liwr one/ con-.p tc tt f o ihe 

brif of rr\y inow f r o ' j c ond heiiet. 

R. C. Anderson 

. :-'Axfiâ rx).Au£-tioji.ilaiLagar 

, t Gulf Oil Corporation 
D o l ^ 

U -J, t 1.1 \ 

j/io^n CA 'f%ii plot wb;^p/oMc d {tbru^itjd 

n o i e s c l 

u n o c r mj-V I ^ r y r ^ i o n , o n e i r » r i / f f i f c » l i 

t„c-;fC,c o^t^'r^f f.&^r 

D a i ' . - ; ,ur v o > c d 

June 27 , 1980 
f i c ; ! ^ l r i i > j I ' i c l ' . i M o f i u l F l r . ^ l n o r r 

r j ^ ' o t L ' J^d Purveyor J^y 1 

•-} J-

> ^ £S c 



1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

H301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

District HI 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

vised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

'API Number ! Pool Code ' Pool Name 

30-045-24639 36550 KUTZ GALLUP 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ' Well Number 

002159 FULLERTON FEDERAL 6E 
7 OGRID No. * Operator Name 'Elevation 

193195 MARK WEST RESOURCES, INC. 6031' 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

B 

Section 

11 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1850' 
North/South Une 

EAST 

Feet from th* 

790' 

East/West line 

NORTH 
County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Ho e Location I Different From Surface 
ULor lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Sooth Une Feet from the EastAVest line County 

11 Dedicated Acres 

"fy 
"Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANp^Er^UNITHASBEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

* ^ ~ 1 " 1 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the information contained herein is true 

'and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
© 
O N 

r- 1850' 
/and complete to the best of my knowledge and b 

"Signature \ 

LOC #6E FULLERTON FEDERAL 
CINDY RUSH 
Printed Name 

PROD. REG. A ENVIRON. COORDINATOR 

Tide 

October 31. 2002 

Dae 

4> 
NOV 2002 

<Tf:: 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 



ATTACAIr*)jr X 

Jh 

ObtrictI •• 
ro B«S im. BOMM. NM nuMM* 
DMrktlt 
PO DrawerDO, Aflofa, MM IMH-eTlf 
Dbtrictm 
1 OOO Rio Brazen Rd- AzUC NM 1741* 
DWrictlV 
PO Bos Xm, Sam* Fa. NM S7S04-I0n 

State of New Mexico 
Eaertr, MUwrab A Mataral Rem ran DrnartBteat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
tyrfUed February 10, 1994 

Instruetioos oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT. 
,7.1. ' A U N O D A W . > Pool Coda •PaoiNaaM 

3004524639 36550 Kutz Gal tub 

6(323,59.-
' Property NaoM 

—- FULLERTON FEDERAL 
• WaS Neeaber 

6E 

'OGRIPNa.. ' Operator Naaa . : »-:->•« •• 

MarkWest Resources, Inc 
' Havauoa 

6031' 

" Surface Location 
ULor tat ao. . 

'it: 
Tutlna 

11 

Towihlp 

27N 11W 

Lot Ida Featfraaila* 

790 

Norta/Soatatae 

North 
Feat froa. Ia« 

1850 

Eaot/WeatBae 

Bast 
Caeatr 

San Juan 
" Bottom Hole Location Ii f Different From Surface 

ULerktfao. Sectiea TowaahiB Raaga Let Ida Feat (rata the North/Seatfcamt Faat froa taa Eaet/Waataa* Coaatf 

" DecocaUd Aera 
HO -
3*T* N/2 

u JoUt or tafia M Coaaottdaika Cade "Order No. 

' NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

7)///// 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

s s r / / 

\ A / 

/B5*0 '.- / 

7)///// 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

s s r / / 

/ 

\ • / / ' 

V'" A s j 
" J U - - ;„„ 

• c;-nr> 
f 

/ / / / / / /. 

•\ 
A 

- -A 

>Y/YYY / 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ V / / / / / 

A • 

{ 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
V Aerefty arty Hal Int tnjbrrmalm cmuM htnk u> 
true andevmpieu to the best of my Jbwwfao'f* totd btUtf 

Stgaatara 
Alan L. Merrill 

-nu* 
Operations Engineer 

1/24/97 
Date 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby cert^ that At mat location she*m mt)dt plat 
wot ploaed from fkUnctat of oetmat snrrtye mad* by 
me or under my npervisUm. ami that the same tt trme 
and correct to tfu best of my belief. 

of Survey 

^ aad Seal of rYofaafoaal 

Certifieate Number 

I 



OTSTWCT I 
una iLjmctt a-,, Hs*b»..N«M- ss2« 

DBTOCT « 

»30I W^&end. Aw****. Artwrio.; 

raSBBCT M 

100Q.Rto<Brora/Rd^. Artec, K.M, 87410 

DJsrracT iv 
T22Q South 51 Francis Cr, Santo Fa.. HM.:iE?5GS 

State .of Mew. Mexico: 

Energy,-. M f e e r o i a N a t u r a l :Re3«iurTce»; :'.0.ep«rtme!nt : 

GIL CDNSER-VMIQN DivlSiON 
1220 South :Sfc, frartds Or. 

Revfseti 'June? :1G,.; 2003 
tosttifctI6ii3' on back 

Sufemit- fa A^ropriotfe.:.OIs#Wt .Office 
'State Lease. - 4. .Gqpfes 

Fee: ;teoSe:- — 3 .Copies 

0 AMENDED REPORT' 

WELL LOCATION- AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'Pool Coda 3 Pod Name 

'Property••• ciiide>'-.' j H>rtp»>(y--M»mr:-

j FU'U£RTPN FEDERAL 6R 

, ?OG8*0.-Nat j *Oporoioe; Nanw.-

XTO ENERGT 

•Qevoaor. 

6063 

10 Surface - Location 
t3t or l«t na J Section Range Lot Mn I Feet.from ;,>ths Atortf̂ Soitttti line Feet'from the E<ut/W«t Bus County 

F j 1! 27-N •i-i-w- j 1930 NORTH WEST 
1 1 Bottom , Hole Location: If; Different Fmm Surface 

UL or lot no. Seetteo fieri $0 ,Fe«ti*ry» ltw<" feS'ftw.'fti Eoat/W«st line j County' 

JD«dlcoted Acres - '̂ CwisejtdaJJorir Cectt; - »0«t*r--Ho. 

is NO ALLOWABIE WH.L. BE ASSIGNED TQ THlS^ ^ eoNSGUDATEO 

©R7A" ;N<^-STA«t jMD - -UNIT'HAS : BEEN •APR^(3VEE! BY THE DiVfSION 

sea CORNER 
f» '2 ' ! t / 2 ' 'BC' 
•SUS'tSM " ' 

W O 
I 

o • 

o S 

^39-50-55: :E. 

•21-95* 

(HR. 00RN6B 
TO 7 t / 2 " BC 
GtS 1913 

OTP, 

m-'a ;.i/2* oc 

LAT: ae-ss'ao* (NAD 27) 
LONG;lcnr58*27* (NAG 27) 

1 1 

17 OPERATOR: :;C£RTIF1MGM 

PfSnted Horn* 

Bats 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
) hereby certify tfu>t Bin «R foaatfon shown cn tfcto plot 
•ea pjottad from (Wrf aotaa of octuat aunrtp mode by flto 
or under my tupervtefcn, and that Hie some is me ant 
earreet te 8>* Best • 



District I 
PO Box Hobba, NM SS34M9M 

'District H* 
PO Drawer DD, Artaia. NM M2U-471* 

District OI 
1000 Rio Braioe Rd., Aztec SM S74I9 

District IV 
PO Boi 20M, S u U Fe, NM 87504-20H 

State of New Mexico 
Eaerejr, Mtneriie & .Natural Reeourea Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API. Number 

3 0 - 0 4 5 - 1 3 0 4 9 

' Pool Coda 

9 6 8 5 2 

' Pool Nuac 

South Kutz-Gal lup 
4 Piuutny Code 

0 0 2 1 5 9 

1 Itauerty N I M 
F u l l e r t o n Federa l 

' Wei Nilnber 

11 

' OGRID No. 

' 0 ^ 7 8 

* Operator Naaee 

B O N N E V I L L E F U E L S CORPORATION 

' Bcvaiioa 

6247 GR 

Surface Location 
UL or lot ao. 

E 

Sectioa 

14 ' 

Towosajp 

27N 

Raafe 

11W-

Lot Ida Feat fraai lac 

1650 

Noria/Soata Baa 

No 

Feet froca lae 

990 

E*m/We« Bae 

W 

Coaaty 

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location II " Different From Surface 

UL er lot ao. Sectiea Township Lot Ida Feet freai la* North/Seoth lae Feet fraai the Eaat/Weetaae Coaaty 

1 1 Dedicated Atree 

80 

" Joiat or I a/10 " CoaaoocUiioaCode " Order Ne. 

R - 1 1 0 6 8 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

a V V 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ / 

< / 

: X 
; / 

" fvft&ibn Fcdetf 

1 

• 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thai Ihe informant* contained herein it 
*tnt and eomplel* to the beet of my knowledge and beHef 

Soaatare 

Alan M e r r i l l 
Mated Naatt 

O p e r a t i o n s R n a i n s f i r 
Title 

1 1 / 0 9 / 9 8 
Date 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the wed location shown cm this pUu 
was pioat*i/rem fleU note cfactmd surveys mad* by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same ii true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature aod Seal of Profeuioaal Surveycr: 

Certificate Number 



i i f K , Hoobl, NM J8M1-1**) 
,.d II 

,1 South Fuit, ArtmU, NM W11Q 
oistriet III 
1000 Rk> Brazoe Rd., Artec NM *M10 
District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87305 

State of New Mexico 
Energy • Mlnti-alt A Natural Resourcea Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18. 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit 10 Appropriate District Office 

Sute Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

Federa l Lease ID SF078094 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

• AMENDED REPORT 

^API NumbtT 

300 45 13049 

1 Pool Code 

36550 

' Pool Name 

K U T Z G A L L U P 

' property Code 

2 1 5 9 

' Pro party Nama 

F U L L E R T O N F E D E R A L 

' Well Number 
11 

'OGRID No. 

2 6 7 8 

* Optra tor Name 

B O N N E V I L L E F U E L S C O R P O R A T I O N 

' Eliratkin 

6247 ' 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or kit no. 

E 

Section 

14 

. Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn Feet from th* 

1 6 5 0 

North/South lute 

NORTH 

Feet from tbe 

9 9 0 

East/West Une 

WEST 

County 

SAN JUAN 

u Bottom Hole Location 11 r Different From Surface 
UL or ktl no. Section Townablp Range Lot Ida Feat from lb* North/Sooth Una Feet from the EaatTVraat line County 

" Dedicated Acre* 

4 0 ( 40 

" Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code 1 Order No. 

16 

LLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARJD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

A mmmmmmm 

1650' 

£ — 9 9 0 ' -*-0 
Acreage 
I n Hachurels 

Dedicat ion 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hertby certify that the Information contained herein It 
true and complete ta the bat of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

OPERATIONS MANAGER NEW MEXICO 
Title 

Date 
WnVKMBRR 1 5 . 1 9 9 6 

'PURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that th* well location shown on this plat 
war platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my tupervition. and that Ihi mm* li true and 
correct to the but of my belief. 

Dtta or Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surv oyer;' 

Certificate Number 



NL'.V MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Revised 5/1/57 

'.Veil Location and Acreage Dedication Plat 

ction A. Date <JWK> %4p If6g 

•••rator British American Oil Producing Coo Lease ^**» jfrtllt»f1»gtt 
1 1 No- 11 Unit Letter E Section l h Township 27 North Range 11 West NMPM 
cated j.65>0 Feet From tyqrth Line, 990 Feet From; West Lirv.' 
unty San Juan G. L. Elevation 62k7 Dedicated Acreage 380 Acres 
.me of Producing Formation «*l«ta • Pool B»*^n &"jfcptfr \ 

Is the Operator the only owner* i n the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat b e l o w ? f j 
Yes * No . 
I f the answer to question one i s "no," have the interests of a l l the owners been 
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes_ No . I f answer is 
"yes," Type of Consolidation -
I f the answer to question two is "no," l i s t a l l the owners and t h e i r respective interests 
below: 

Owner Land Description . ... 

Section B 

This i s to c e r t i f y that the 
information in Section A 
above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 
.'and b e l i e f . 

the Brltl6b»Affl8i loan Oil Prod, Co, 
~~ (.Operator) 

W l s e n t a t i v e ) 

Ada: ss 'i 

This i s U 
w e l l l oca t 
p l a t i n 
f r o r 

Of • 

t i f y t r a t t,r/j 
sb v.- cn • v-

b •«« S , • •> t '.. r 
OT aCtu^1 

d 

surveys made oy cr u i : - r 
my supervi s5 on . ac : 'Viat 'he 
same i s oe r,T. c o r r e r t tc 
the !• ^v. of " Vnupj.cccj* one 
b e i i e f . 
Date Surv t-d June l l i f 1962__ 

y 

Regis tered P ro fe s s iona l 
Engineer and Land Surveyor. 



M o bb . . N U. 88240 

Artesia. N.M. 8B210 

Braio. Rd.. Aztoc. N.M. 87410 

nlSTRICT r/ 

2040 3oulb Pacheco. Santa Ta. NU 87505 

"** State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals St Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Leaae - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number "Pool Code 

7 1 6 2 9 
"Pool Name 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
'Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

•Well Number 

• 112 
'OGRTD No. 

193195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' ElevaUon 

6038' 

1 0 Surface Location 
^ i - * — 

... 
UL or iot no. 

. c 
Section 

. 1 1 

Township 

. 27-N 
Range 

1 1-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

730 

North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

1975 

East/KTest lute. 

WEST ' ~ 
County 

.SAN 'JUAN 

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/hrest line ..County 

"Dedicated Acres 

320 
1 1 Joint or Infi l l u Consolidation Code "Order No. "__ _ 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

L 

'ie ' N 89-50-55 E / 
S J . re 2649.7' (M) - 0 

1913 ^ 

1975' 

<N 2 
i n ' 

I . 
cs 
o " 

I 
O CO 
O CN 

CO 

650" 

/ 

675' 

/ 

1 / 7 

LAT. 36-35'42"N 
LONG. 107-58'32"W 

L / 
FD 3 1/4" 
G.L.O. BC 
1913 

/ 

FD 3 1/4" 
G.L.O. BC 
1913 

T 7 7 

11 ^ Z 

/ 

A 
/ 

7 

/ / / 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hmby cortify that th* information coniaxrud htrvin 

i t tm* and comptoi* to thm bort of my knowUdg*, 

(wlu/. 

Printed Name 

Title 
RRIAN wnon 

CONSULTANT 
Date 

JULY 2, 2002 

ia SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby c«rt\/V that Uu wU location shown on this piai 

was vlotUd from fi*lti rvot«a ^j^^ainsrvtys mad* by 



. French Dr.. Hobba. K.U. 86240 

n 

julh Pfcrrt. Artesia. N.M. 88210 

:CT DI 
Rio Brazos Ed . Aztec. N.M. 87410 

:cr rv 
Soulh Pacheco, Santa Fe. NU 87505 

gy. K i-oAs Ac Natural Kesourcca u^yv, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NU 87505 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' AP I Number 

30-045-
' P o o l Code 

71 629 
'Poo l Name 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
* Proper ty Code * P roper t y Name • V e i l Number 

FULLERTON FEDERAL "13! 
'OGRID No. 

193195 
' O p e r a t o r Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

* ElevaUon 

6031' 

10 Surface Location 
l or lot no. 

. c 
Section 

. 13 
Township 

• 27 -N 
Range 

• 1 1-W 
Lot Ids Peet f rom the 

• 670' 

North/South line 

• NORTH 
Feet from the 

• 1595' 

Bast/Vest Une 

• WEST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
TL or lot no. SecUon Township Range Lol Idn Feet trom the North/South Une Feet from the East/Jest line- _> County 

u - T — t 

Dedicated Acres _ _ _ 

320 
"Joint or mtUl " Consolidation Code "Order No. — • ' ~ -\ 

- i — S i ; 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ;/ ' 3 

7—7—V 
5 1/4" * * 

FD 3 1/4 
G.L0. BC 
1913 

1595' 

273' 

•O 
XI 

TU 
9 

652' 

1049 

LAT. 36*34'51"N 
LONG. 107-57'32"W 

/ 

Z 
m 
o 

I 
rO 
O 

I 
O 
O 

FD 3 1/4" 
G.LO. BC 
1913 

•9= 

A / 

FD 3 1/4" / 
G.LO. BC f 
1913 

N 8 9 - 4 0 - 2 4 E 
2643.7' (M) 

7 

13 Z z 

7 7 

A 

7 
/ 

/ / 

1 7 OPERATOR- CE^IFICATION 
t Krrtbv cortify (Xot tU information; emlaswd k m i n 

u trvt end compUU to tht host of lay fcnowitedsa 

Sig! j na tu r e^ 

Printed Name 

BRIAN WOOD 
Title 

CONSULTANT 

Date JULY 4, 2002 

ie SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I loco 

of ac 

1 Smby cortify that tht u«U location thoum OR. this plot 

wot plotted from fitli notes 0/ actual mrveyr moot by 

ma or under fay Mtri£ri4n. ^wt tkShll^ a n i is trut 

and coiTtd to t>/o«V^jL#wy (*K»£ J V , 

C«rUltc*U Number 



yrencn Dr.. Hobbs. N.M. 68240 

ACT n 

i^Sfcrtitta First. Artesia, N.M. 88210 

plSTRICT m 

JD00 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, HJl. B7410 

DISTRICT W 
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe. KM 87506 

Minerals tc Natural Resources Depar tment , 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Korm C-102 
Revised August 15. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30-045-
'Pool Code 

71 629 
'Pool Name 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
4 Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

' WeU Number 

T42 
"OGRID No. 

193195 
'Operator Name * Elevation "OGRID No. 

193195 MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 6227' 

10 
Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

. F 
Section 

. 14 
Township 

. 27-N 
Range 

. 11-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

• 1910' 
North/South Une 

• NORTH 
Feet f rom the 

• 1715' 
East/West Une 

• WEST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Une Feet from the East/Vest Une County 

"Dedicated Acres 

320 
"Joint or Infi l l "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
FD 3 1/4" 
G.LO. BC 
1913 

/ 

I 

i s 

T 

o 
C/) 

\7 

CM 382" 

1715' 

FD 3 1/4" 
G.LO. BC 
1913 
WITNESS CORNER 
99' NORTH OF 
CALC'D CORNER 

5B9' 

^ ^ - 9 5 1 

'A 
732' 

7 

N 8 9 - 3 9 - 1 5 
2666.3' (M) 

7 T / 

LAT. 36 ,34'38"N 
LONG. 107-58'35"W 

14 JL 

/ 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
t tort by certify that the information contained herein 

it true and complete to tho best of m^JcnowUdat and 

btUtf. 

r 

1 

Signaturt.N / 

Printed Name 

BRIAN WOOD 
Title 

CONSULTANT 
Date 

JULY 5, 2002 

is SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that tht mil location zhovm on (Ms plat 

was plotted from field notes of., actual surveys mads by 

rat or under my siadSfifih. &d same is tnu 

and correct to 

Certifies to Number 



f *4»CT I 
fife- H- f r » a c h Hobbs, M.M. 88240 

DISTRICT II 

git South First. Artesia, H.\L 88210 

DISTRICT IB 

1000 Rio Braxoa Rd.. Asteo. H U. 87410 

DISTRICT 17 
2040 South Paoheoo. Santa Fe. Nil 87806 

W State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals k Natural Resources Deportment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease — 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 

30-045-
'Pool Code 

71629 
'Pool Name 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
'Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

•Well Number 

" 151 
T OGRID No. 

193195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 

* Deration 

6346' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

• P 
Section 

• 15 
Township 

• 27-N 
Range 

• 11-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

• 665' 

North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

715' 

East/West Une 
i — i f-vJ 

EAST; c 3 
• r 

County 

SAN JUAN 
- i — | 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface f ^ 
UL or lot no. SecUon Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/Vest Une 

;' . : o 
— '̂County 

»Dedicated Acres _ _ _ 

320 
"Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code "Order No. ' . _̂  • -' 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 



ill to Appropriate 
* l Office 

I 4**4 - 4 COpicI 
• 3 copies 

mien 
Ho* 1980. Hcbbt, N M 81240 

rawer DD, ArUalt, N M 18210 

M U D 
Rio Brazos J U . Ante , NM 11410 

S u i t o f N e w M e x i c o 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
A l Distance* must be hom t*> outer boundartea ot trie taction 

Form C-101 
Ut . ix rd 1-1-8* 

slor 

R O N N F V T T J . E F U F T . S C O R P O R A T I O N 

Leaae 

F U L L E R T O N F F D F R AT, 

Wtll No 

1 1 - 4 1 
Letter 1 SecUon 

A . 1 1 

Township 

2 7 N 

Rsnge 

1 1 W 1 NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
-il Footage Location of Well: 

1 0 4 5 feet frooi Ihe N o r t h Hot .od 1 0 9 5 feet from It* F a S t line 
ind ie vel Elev. 

596V 
Producing Fonrulion Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

Acrei 
1. Ou Iliac the acreage dedicated io the subject weO by colored pencil or hachurc n u / i j oo thc plat below. 

2- l f more than one l u t e l l dedicated lo the well, outline eath and Identify the ownenhip thereof (both al to working interest and royally). 

3. If more i K u one leaae of difTcrcat ownenhip ia deaiicaled to the w i l l , have the intend of ail cwtvert been consolidated by conuruutiutioo, 
unJUulion. force pooling, esc.l 

[ j Yei Q No If aniwer ia "yei" type of coneoliiiilion 
If larwsr ia "oo" lUl the owners and trad descriptions which have actually been consolidated (Use reverse aide of 
Ihil form If aocceatsry. 
No allowable wi l l be asalgoed to Ihe wall until all laUreali htvt b « a coosolldaiid (by commiuiiliuiloB, unltluUon. forced poojloj . or otherwise) 
or until a aoa-standard unit, sliminaiiDg such interest, hai been approved by lite Division. 

t ) 

< ) 

'0 

/ / / / \ / / / / / I / / 

Ae I: 

A fi 

r / ' LJ7^ T T r / / / 

T7-

3 
0> 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

109 5 

/ 

V 
/ 
/ 

i M T»0 1J20 1450 IMC 2110 24+0 2000 ISOO lOOO 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby Cirl'lfy tLli tkt information 

contain*J ktrtin in trut orui cornpltli IJ Int 

btsl of my kstcnvitUj I a/kj btlttf. 

Printed Name 

Gerald D. Gentrv 
Positioo 

Ope ru t: i ons Supe-rv i sor 
Company 

B o n n e v i l l e f u e l s Corporal 
Dam 

A u q u s t 1 7 , 1 9 9 0 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby c t r f i f y that tht location shjwn 

ot% thu plat tvoj plotltd from fuld noits of 

Actual turvcyj rr\adu by /rw or under my 

xufurviion, mud thai tht tamt Is trut and 

corrtct to tht b+st of my knowi<tl(t an^t 

btiitf. 

A u g u s t 3 , 1 9 9 0 
Dale Surveyed ' 

C e c i l 
Signature Jt 
Protest! octal 



f|« " Artol . . NM 1W:M-07I9 
p - , K " 

^ 1 1 1 

^ KI. Br>"» Rd-. <*•*»«• NM 87410 
IV 

PO Bo* 2°»*. Fc. NM »7504-20»t8 

State of New Mexico 
Knerfcv. •Vflncraln A Natural Resource* l>e|»«rtinenl 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Fiirm C-102 
Revise! February 2 I , 4 

liisii actions on )>.u:k 
Submit lo Appropriate District Oil'iee 

Slalo Loa.se - ' I Copies 
f'ce Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPOK 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 1 Pool Code * Pool Name 

79680 West K u t z P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
4 Properly Code 1 Fnipcrty Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

• WH] N u u i b t r 

L1 -34 
'OCRID No. * Operator Nttmc KJcvaliiin 

2678 BONNEVILLE FUELS COMPANY 
Surface L.ocation 

U L o r M a o . 

0 

Section 

11 

Township 

27N 

R»ogc 

11W 

Lot Ido Feet f r o m the 

870 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feci f r m n llic 

1660 

bUsl /Wot line | Count* 

EAST j SAN .JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

UL sr lot ao. Section T o w n j h i p Range Lot Ida Fed • f rom lhc North/South line Fed f r o m ihe r j o l / W a t line 1 Cuunly 

I 
" Dedicated Acre* 

160.53 

'* Joint or I Drill 1 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO A L L O W A B L E W I L L BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL A L L INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY T H E DIVISION 

16 2650. 

160 
o <r 
sD 

3 

AC 

23 S 89° 46 ' W 

51 
O 

O 

on 

N 89° 

2650 23 

160 
AC 

o 
<r 
sD 
OJ 

48' E 

sD 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify l)ui! the injifmuiiutti cnnuttnrd herein u 

true ami complete to ihe best of my knowledge and belief 

Signature . s- j / 

J'rintrt! Name (.' 

•S^fl ' l tfr £7vC M)& f r -

Dalle 

26kl 26 

S 

o <r 
sD 
C-4 

160 
AC 

47 

/ 
/ 
/ 
! 

/ 

o <r 
sD 
o i 
/ 
/ 

f.. 

24 / / / / / / ^ 

o 

A 

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify Uuit die well Ux-aiuvz sho*\Ti on Uui pUit 

was pliHtrtt from field nolej of uduui turvey.v nuiAc. by me 

or un.ler my supervision, and livit Oie. same is irue. tuu! 

correct lo Ute best of 



Utrict I 
O Bo* 19«0, Hobbm. NM t*Ul-l** 

ijtrid O 

O Drawer DD, ArtcaU, N M m i l - 0 7 1 * 

•btriel tH 

XX) Rio B n i M Rd., Ancc NM 17410 
Hurict rV 

-O Box 20M, S u u Fe, .HM r750*-2W» 

State of New Mexico 
Eaerxy, Miaermia & Natural Resources Dcpartcoenl 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM S7504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

hmructioas OQ back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A i l Number 

3004529178 

' Pool Code 

77280 

' Pool NSJSM 

GALLEGOS FRUITLAND SAND (GAS) 

' rrop*rry Code 

014387 

' Property , N m 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 13 

' Wefl Number 

12 

' OGRID No. 

; 002678 
' Operator Nasaa 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 
' Qcvailoa 

5990 ' 

1 4 Surface Location 
UL or toe aa. 

E 

Sectioa 

13 

TowasaJp 

27N 

Raac* 

11W 

Lai Ida Feet ( n m Lac 

1700 

NorU/Soata I M 

N o r t h 

Fast fro SB th* 

860 

EaseVWot I M 

West 
Cwsarr 

San Juan 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

ULor lot ao. Sectioa Towaatilp RjLofe Lot Ida Feet froaa Use Norta/Sottta lac Feet frees Use East/West 1st 

" Decttcated Acres 

160 

" Joist or (a/Ifl " Coaaoetrlalioa Coda "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

/ / J J / / / / A 
/ 
/ 

/ 

<L 

/ 

d 

/ 

/ 860 ' / 
/ 
/ 

r r r f 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby cemfy that, th* infbrmatUm ccnsained herein is 
true and complex* to the best of my bi&*A*dit and belief 

SegaaUir* 

Alan L. M e r r i l l 
rMatasd N S S M 

Operations Engineer 
Ti l l * 

fi/l7/97 
Dala 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the well toaickm shown m this plat 
**a& ploa/xi from field nous of actual surveys mad* by 
me or under my supervision, and thai the same U true 
and correct io the b*at cf my belief. 

D»t*; of Survey 

SifTUture %ad ScAi o*f Pro^c*ika-vi Surveyer: 

r - . ^ . r ^ . . , ^ W , « , ( v r 



^ aoho*. NM T82<SMTJ.O 

J 

„ DO, A:-.oi<i. .NM 382Jl-fl7J* 

M^ l i l 

Rio JSi-asoa S-d-. Artec. NM :t7-U') 

• r j Hat 20S8, SaaU Fc, NM 37J0+-2<W8 

State of New Mexico 
E i l c n i y . \ f j n c r - i l n St ."NMdrai /-'eauurcd t>e;;.»rt;s»eMl 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fc, NM 37504-2088 

rorm C- \ 02 

rlcvisoil February 21, ly')4 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Cthce 

Suits.* Lca.sc - 4 Copies 

Fee Li;;usc - J Copies 

j I AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' • • • ' ' ' /IJP5 Number J Foot Code 

79680 

i 

I 

1 W e s t I 
f ** 

' .utz P i 

1 P.Hii N t i t n c 

c t u r e d C l i f f s 

4 frooerty Code r 

FLTLEP TON FEOE'RAi. 

VVci l N u m n c r 

03-0 2 
'OCRID No. 

1 Oj-xrr_t(jr .N-nnc 

B O N O E V : O O E F U E L S COMPANY )90 
10 Surface Location 

1 1 " . . . " ' l ' . ! ' . . ' J . ' ' 

! VLaHi tao . j 
Section 

" " "" _ T~ 

R i . r . g c L O i I d n i ' ect i r u m l i - c \ N n r t h . ' S - o u l h l i n e ! •ce\-i l"ru;« t u c I r l - s l / W c - i i l i n e C i M j n i v | 

j E ! 13 27N j 1 LW i 700 j 00R71! j WEST SAO .JOAN | 
5 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. | Section i Township 

1 
t 

r ' f e t f n ; r u i h e j 

! 
N u r t h i S u u l a l i n e j F o r t f r . i i i i i l i e 

1 
] 

j i l - r t - ' l t - 'VVoi i i ; i c 

i 

J C UU U i Y 

j 
i 

1 

1 

j " lHoS«»toi ifU.-<sij ''Jom* or Inf-il! i " 

; ^t«--;f. 1 j 

! 160.16 1 : 

CoaJoLt i _ l i o i i C - n i e " 0 r t j c r IS.. . 

i 
! 
i 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THiS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

: ' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ji 
!l 

/ t.stcov ce:v.y Uu2t ifis inJi'rnuiUfn (.ffi'.:;.-:.-*.' inrfir. jj 

true Hftii r, f ^lrlr io Uit hi'jl ot /nv inc*.-.Ica^c ielttj \\ 

I: 

il 
£jj SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONj 

/ liercby certify Uu.it 'J\e * etl IwuttiMt shown on tiiis pUu 

^ ''• \%tLi plotted front field n.nes of act-uil su^eys n:cuie by >Ae \ 

t.r under mv supervision, and that Uu; same :s true unci j 

£ correct io :/ie best of /nv belief. \ 

i | Signature i M &rfofV>'rt)»e'»i«»wl<Surtev-r:\ 

A q-ci I. i?S& 



i i o b l M , N M S824I 1'JKO 

rr DP. Arte.!*. NM »82Jl-0'7!9 

. !!1 

Mo Ur»u>. U. I . . , ' I I I K , N M H74:0 

,1:1(1 i V 

) Ent IMS. S inU Kr. NM 87;'W-2(Mi!i 

r - r - w j - . . U-.stmctions on i i . io; 

O I L C C N S E R V A T I O N D L V ^ i ' ^ N Submit to Appropriate District O f t k c 

P O B o x 2 0 8 8 M St:.tc Lease - 4 Comes 

Santa Oe, NM 87504-2088 F« u.-ue - J C«;»i,-.-
00o l b i n / : i j ^ 

L J AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION ANO A( 
07/1 CA p.', n-'. !pr. ' .«: i tt -

CRErtCH?J 6lî c-iNO AtT jD IW PI, A T 
' A H Number 

. . . . . . . 

' Tool Cmlc 

79600 

1 }'f>i>i Nnn-n 

Wes li K.vi t z i? 1 c uu r e d C l i f f s 

1 IVopcr l v C I H I C 
1 Pr . i jxtr ly N u mc 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

' Well N u m b e r 

13-0.2. 

' OORU". N O . 

267Q 

' t>. .cr«i . . r f u l M 

BONNEVILLE FUELS COMPANY 5990 
1 0 Surface Location 

| U I , or lol no. 

! E 

Section 

13 

Townsh ip 

27N 

Range 

110' 

\<\n I Feet from the 

j 1700 
N n r l l i / S o u l l i line 

NORTH 

I'cct f r u m I h r 

060 

Iitt.il/VVcAi line j ( l a t m l y J 

WEST SAM JUAN j 
. . i i 

11 T-J Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

L f L or to I no. 
Section Township R a n ; ; L o l l<!n T cci f r*i ni ; h c No r ib/Sou lh line Fed f r o m I he £ * * 1 / W C J I Une C im nty 

" DctiicalcU A c r c i j , J Joint or In f i l l i 1 4 CoriaoLidauon Coiic 

! | 

1 6 0 . 1 6 j j 

" Order N c . 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO Ti (IS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

ii if. / 

I 1 / 
I! / 

. 25 / / / S £0° -U 1 W 

ii 
r 

o 
o 

2 60 4 29 P OPERATOR CERTIFICATION! 
I / h e e l ? ' / c e r t i f y 'Jv:t S.'-e in f o r t t u t t i /. r, c o n t a i n e d h e r e i n 0> j i 

| \r''.:e a ' i d c o t n p l e t c .'«? Jte. best ;?/' , r ,y KnC'-.-led^e. . m d be l ie f .! 

! 160. 16 
19 AC ± 

/ ! O N 
—— t ~ t - > -

0 

Or 
'.O 

o 

-/' 

7 
o 

O 

•rn 

y 

•7 / / 
T ' 7 

/ i / " / " 0 89 c 47 ' E 

• o £ /. rj - ;\ 
26 A ft 

! r>tie "0 ' ,--r"'" " ' 0 

_4lZZlliS£ !i 
O i i l c 

03 i sc. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

. 00 

2646 

L60J 34 

o 

vO 

2046. 27 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y ; l i a : uie vveiV l o c a t i o n j / ' i o i m :>n l /u ' ; !"',;( f 

•-.•aj p l o t t e d f r o m f i e ' u i note.) o f e c t n e i s u r v e y s t ruu l c b y /ne j 

nr.tler my nipcrvitiori, and Uuii the jti/MC LJ true t-nd 

correct to the best of mtr belief. 

. i : ; t : c / i § k J j d l V 
D , , c o f s ' '7pV< M e - ^X^ \ 
S i g n a t u r e a j j S c a / o f ^ r ^ t ' S y ^ / U ' ^ j r V 

- / . - A ? A ^ ; 
i 

— : 

C e c i l b l 

0 C; 7 •? 

CcrufKjiit Numixr 



A Ilobba, NM 3S24M980 

f ^ DO, Attala, NM 88211-0719 

^ f i a I W Rd., Aztec, NM 37410 

fO B«» 2 ° 8 8 ' * U , U F c - N M 87504-2088 

^ State of New Mexico 
Energy. Mineral* & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit lo Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

„ ; / » V V » « • • • > 

...».l -x WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
v .'.-TsTXpi Nambcr ' Pool Code 

79680 

' Pool Name 

West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 
1 Property Name ' WeU Number 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 13-12 
'QCWDNo. 1 Operator Name * Elevation 

BONNEVILLE FUELS COMPANY 5990 
1 0 Surface Location 

r̂̂ i# ̂ MĴ Ĵ ftp̂ ft̂  ' 'Section. 

13 

Townablp 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn Feet from thc 

1700 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Fed fruin (he 

860 
East/West tine 

WEST 
Couoty 

SAN JUAN 

..(Ijrxatit 
n Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

UL or lot on. Section Townablp Range Lot Idn Feet from tbe No rib/Sou lb tine Feet from the East/West line Coo nty 

*»fifi>tKta « 
160.16 

•4 Joint or Inf i l l " Conaolidatioo Code " Order No. 

v~ 

o 

/ / / / 2644 2 9 / / / S 89° 04' W 2644 29 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
r-t 

160. L6 
AC 

860' 

o 
O 

23 

JL 

J 
/ 

/ 

o 
<r 
so 
rs) 

/•0 

o1 

; > y • N 89' 

OS 
-e^r-

160 . 

AC 

o 
O 

47'E 

21 
o <r 
sO 
CM 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to Ouz best of my knowledge and belief 

Dale 

2648. 18 2648 13 
PS 

o 

'SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by the 
or under my supervision, and that die same is true and 
correct to l/ie best of my 

160 44 160 34 
o 
<r 
vO 
CM 

O 
<r 
sD 

O 
<r 
CN) 

Ceci l 
2646 27 S 89° 4 7' W 2646. 27 Certificate Number 

9677. 



ftSftS^Venue, Artesto, NM 8*210 

fy^razos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

^ S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

1 API Number 

30-045-30855 

1 Pool Code 
71629 

1 Pool Name 

SOUTH KUTZ GALLUP 

4 Property Code ' Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 27-11 

' WeU Number 
14-1 

' OGRID No. 

193195 

' Operator Name 

MARK WEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' Elevation 
6142' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

A 

Section 
14 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1105' 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

1115' 

EastAVest line 

EAST 

County 

SANJUAN 

1 1 Bottom Ho e Location If Different From Surface 
JL or tot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Westline County 

Dedicated Acres 

320 N/2 
° Joint or Infill Consolidation Code " Order No. 

vTO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1115* 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
thereby certify that the information contained herein is true 

mplete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

QNDY BUSH 
Printed Name 

PROD. REG. 4 ENVIRON. COORDINATOR 

Tide 

January 7, 2003 

Date: 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat wfu 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 



franch Dr.. Hobba. MJ4. 

'/set n 

South n ra l , Artcata, M.U. 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Mo Bruos Rd.. Alloc. B i t 07410 
DISTRICT IT 
2040 South Pacheco. 3«nU Fe. NU 87&0f> 

, Slate of New Mexico 
ZaertJ . Minerals A: Natural Reoourcea Deparlm 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NU 87505 

• ' ^ T ^ ^ ^ r r . Fonii r ,fjq(02 
Revised August 16, 2000 

Submit lo Appropriate District Office 
SUte Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

©^AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Humber 'Poo l Code 

71 599 
'Pool Kama 

BASIN DAKOTA 
" P r o p e r l y Code * Property Nam« 

F U L L E R T O N F E D E R A L 14 
• f e l l Hurober 

1 
'OGRTD Ho. 

1 9 3 1 9 5 
•Operator Heme 

MARKWEST RESOURCES. INC. 6142' 

10 Surface Location 
01 or lot no. 

A 

SecUon 

.1 4 

Township | Range 

27-N j t l - W 
Lot Idn Feet trom the 

- 1105' 

North/South Une 

• NORTH 

Feet Irom the 

• 1U 5' 

East/Test Use 

• EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

11 Bottom Hole Location H Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. SecUon Township Range U l Idn feet f rom the North/South Une Peet from Ihe Eoxt/Vest Una CountT 

" Dedicated Acre* "Joint or mOll " ConsoUdeUon Cod* "Order Ho. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

/ 

/ 

V 
/ 

/ 

FD 2 1 /2 ' 
GEO BC 

1913 

" / S 89-53-41 W 
2636.4' 

LAT. 36'34'46" N 
LONG. 10T58'05" W 

203" 

1 
217 

s s /_ ,4 s / z 

—t j v: 
/ F0 2 1 / 2 " / 

GLO BC 
1913 

/ 

1115' 

1 ^ 

o <£> 
1 cs 

o 

<7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

is true mi eampiete te IM Utt e/^ay bwwiaaee tmd 

ua>/. 

Printed Maine 

in 

Ti t le 

0«L». 

BRIAN WOOD 

CONSULTANT 

J A N U A R Y i l , 2002 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I fcettt-y 1 • r«/V tKol Uu wttt t»c«rl»«i *flW« •« 1A11 pt 

V M I ploiU. t from f U U n»Ut • / actual ruru»v» rruuU S 

• u i r w i r n v TVJXTvttion. m»d Oiot 1*4 « m 4 l i 

m d c*rr»< Ir l b M « / m £ _ l « H V 

ro 7 \ / r 
ao nt 



Hobbs, N U. B8240 

Artesia, N U. 88810 

Slain of New Mexico 
4s»W'gy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department sfpr 

/fl 
j Brazos Rd.. Altec, N.M. 87410 

,-rSlCT IV 
f«0 South Pacheco. Santa Fe. Hit 87606 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe. NM 87505 

> Form C-102 
! Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease — 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 'Pool Code 

71 599 
'Pool Name 

BASIN DAKOTA 
'Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 27-11 

•Je l l Number 

14-1 
'OGRID No. 

193195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' Elevation 

6142' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

A 
SecUon 

.14 
Township 

27-N 
Range 

1.1 - w 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

• 1105' 
North/South line 

• NORTH 
Feet from the 

• 1115' 
Bast/West line 

• EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Vh or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet trom the North/South line Feet from the East/feat line County 

" Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill " ConsolidaUon Code '•Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

FD 2 1/2* 
GLO BC 

1913 

S 8 9 - 5 3 - 4 1 W 
2636.4' 

LAT. 36'34'46" N 
LONG. 107'58'05" W 

203 

"1 

/ 

/ 

217 

14 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

V FD 2 1/2" 
GLO BC 

1913 

1115 

m 
I ^ 

ro <0 
O 00 
I ^ 

o 

CO 

s 

s 

/ 

» OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hmby ctrftTV that tho information cmtattiad Aarain 

is true and oompUl* to In* 6eri a f jny snowUdai and 

Mi* / . 

Printed Name 

BRIAN WOOD 
Title 

CONSULTANT 

SEPTEMBER 2 1 , 20.01 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
f toraOy I 'Ttify thai th* utU location xKmm an this flat 

was plortei 1 from fUld not** of actual rur«*v» mad* try 

ma or una' rr my supervision, and thai th* tarn* is tru* 

and come' to tht btst of my UHtf. 

- i a t a l i ^ ^ ^ i ^ N 
in4,^ea 



„•& Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 btate OL New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals k Natural Resources Department 

Form C--102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

* j First. Artesta, K i t 88210 

ffio BTSJOS Rd.. Aztec, N.M. 87410 

iSTRICT IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fo. NM 87505 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 67505 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number "Pool Code 'Pool Name 

4 Property Code 'Property Name • Well Number 

SCOTT FEDERAL 27-11 14 

'OGRID No. 'Operator Name * Elevation 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 6264' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

M 

SecUon 

14 

Township 

27 -N 

Range 

11-W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1025' 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

685' 

East/West line 

WEST 

County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. SecUon Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Test line County 

u Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ft*r*6y otrtify that taa information conittnad heroin 

is frua and compiita to tho btst of my hnowisdgt and 

osHaf. 

Signature 

IS 

GLO BC 1913 W.C. 
N 00 -01 E. 99' 

t-«.-

14 
-CALC'D SEC. CORNER 

o . 
| t o 

o<o 
O r o 

I to 
O 

685' 639 LAT. 36-34'15" N 
LONG. 107r58'48"W 

a GLO BC 1913 W.C. 
N 00-01 E 14.52' 

.— CALC'D SEC. CORNER 
N 8 9 - 5 2 - 0 1 E 

5297.5' 

FD 2 1/2* 
GLO BC 

1913 

Printed Name 

Title 

Date 

is SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hart by ctrtify that tho wtll location thorn on this plat 

was piottod from fittd notes of actual surwys mad* 6y 

m* or under my supervuiwn and UjH tht jam* Is (ru* 

and oorrwei to tha 



l . u t r i r t ! 

PO Boi I **°. HotU. .VM n u i . i w 

PO D r a « w D D . Ar t»L> . N M Mail-0"71> 

rxjtrkt rn 
iOOO Rio Bnra Rd.. An«. MM t7i\0 

Qulr ic t TV 
PO B o i 2WJ, S m U Ft . N M 17504-20** 

State of New Mexico 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions oo back 
Submit to Appropriate Distnct Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - ] Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
A l l Number 

30-045-20356 

' Pool Cod* 

7 7 2 8 0 

' Pool N « n 

G a l l e g o s F r t i i t . l n n d Sand 

FVop*rty C<xie 1 Property N»nv« 1 W A Nua*»«T 

002159 F u l l e r t o n F e d e r a l 14 33 

' CX7RID No. 1 Op*r«tor N»m* ' Flr^-aUoa 

002678 BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 6101 GL 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot oo. S « l l o » Township R***;« Ijak Ida Fe<4 f roa i lk« NorU/SoaU lax F«* f r o a Ik* 

J 14 2 7N 11W 2420 Sou t h 1995 Eas t San Juan 

" Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface 
U L o r lo t n o . 

Same a 
S o r t t o a 

abov r 
Townaalp 

1 

RAJD** IJVC Ida Few f r o * la« N o r U / S « « i l i a n * F « l f r o a i l a c 

" D r c l i f a l e d A c r t w 

160 

" Jolat or In f i l l " C o o a o l l d a U n a C o d * " O rd * r No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TICS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2>tD/CAf£D A 
3 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thm the information conlaweti heron is 

true and complete lo (he best of my knowledge and belief 

51f aaturv 

A l a n L . M e r r i l l 
Prlated N > o u 

O p e r a t i o n s E n g i n e e r 
TUla 

D a U 
^ ^ r f • ' 6 / / / 9 7 

v / / / / / / / / 
e>- — 

/ / "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that ihe wW/ location sha^m on this pLat 

plotted from field notes of acmal surveys mesde by 

me or under my supervision, and thai the sam* is tru* 

anA correct to tht b-cst of my belief. 

Dti£ of Survey 

Stfuiiurt) und SCAI of PTO/CHionAl Survey err. 

/ 
/ 
/ 

/ fr- r / / / / / / / r 
Ccrtifwriic N u m i x r 



Kpropcllle 

:« 
4 coplei 

3 cop ica 

f & M 19S0.llobbi.MM SS240 

215J-&ICXJI 

' O Drawee DO, AjtMia, NM 18210 

000 Rio Braxoa W , Aaec, NM S74IO }peraIof 

.DONNEVI LLE__FJJ_E_LS ..C.QRE0JiAII.QN 
Ink Letter 

J 
Section 

Wi 

Stale of New Mexico 
Enagy, Minerals aivj Natural Resources I>cparlinent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Bon 2088 

Santa Pc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
A l Dktancot must be hocn tfw outet bourKJa/let of tfn» i faction 

HILI.LRTON _vEJ)ERAL 

11 w 

Form C-102 
Rrvlard 1 I S9 

1 own ship 

2 7N 

win Ro'." 

. 4 - 3 3 

\cluai Footi j t Location of Well: 

2 4 2 ' 0 fed fiom the S O U L h 
'•round level Elev. producing Formation 

6 1 0 1 

Couot y 

San.. Juan 

line tod 
Pool 

..12.2JL. 

...NMFM 

line 
Fvdiciled Acreage: 

Acrei 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the lubjocl weD by coloee<l pencil oc hachure nu ik i on tlx plat below. 

2. lf more than one lej»c it dediciied lo the well, outline e*di ind Identify tlx uwneiihip thereof (both ai to working inlat t t »nd royalty). 

3. If more than one leaae of different owneiahip i i dedicated Lo the well, have uV interett of i l l crwoen b«en oooaobdated by comrrajnili/ation, 

unillution, forte pooling, etc.7 
[ | Yei [ ] No If miwet i i "yei" type o<* conaolidilion 

If lerwcf l l "DO" lift the owoen aod tract deacripljont which have acuially been conioJidaled (IJae reverae aid* of 
thil form If aecceiaary. _ _ 
No allowable w i l l be a«iJgr>ed to 0>« well until all InleitaU Imve b « n co«iKjid*lr«l (by coi innunj l i ra t ton , u n i l l u l i o n , fo r tad P""ting, or l*lw:rwlar) 

or until a Doe H a n d aid unit, elii iaoaijng * I K J I i n t e i m , hal been approved by live I > I M » K J D . 

A, 

-1'4-J: 
7-// / / / / 

/ 
/ 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
, / Kir* by Cirlify tkaJ ike info* molt on 

c or%lai**d k-4r t in in tru» and c ample I* to ihu 

b*>{ of my kntrnladf t and btiitf 

Prinied Name 

HoraJ (1 I). CenLry 
Po«itioe 

t i c 1 r ; . (• i ( ) i i r i Si IJH*1 v i r. ' i t 

Company 

Bonne v. L l i e F u e l s C o r p o r a t on 

Auqsut 20, 1900 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Ktrtby certify ikat tke welt location ifcmvn 

on this plat was plotted from fit id noits of 

actual turvtys mad* by me or under my 

rupervison, And that tke same is IT ut and 

corrtct to th* best of my knotted a rv/ 

belief. 

August ; 3 ^ 1 



l,]|obbt,HM MMO 

OD, Aiteita, NM 11210 

pjo Braios W., Ante, NM 17410 

Slate of New Mexico 
'Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al DktanctM must be Irom tM outer boundaries ot tha taction 

form C-101 

BLM MAIL ROOM 

SQ-AUGZO AHU^I 

Operator }: 

BONNEV: [LLE- FUELS CORPORATION 
Lute 

FULLERTON FEDERAL .- . 
Well No: 

15^41. 
Unit Utter 

A 
Section 

• 15 
Town chip 

27N 
Range 

U W NMPM 

Couoty 

San Juan 

790 
Oround level Elev. 

6310 

fe^ from the N o r t h 
Producing Formation 

Hoc ind 790 feet from ihe E a s t _ line 
Dedicated Acreage: T5oT 

Aciti 
I. Outline the acreage dedicated to Ihe subject weD by colored pencil of hachure marts on the plat below. 

X If more than one tease li dedicated lo die well, outline each aad Identify the ownerahip thereof (both at lo working Inlereat and royalty). 

3. lf mora than ooe lute of different ownerahip ii dedicated to the. well, have the Interest of all owners been oooiolidited by conurunjlUatloa, 
unJUution, force-pooling, etc.? 

• Yet f j No If answer Is "yea" type of consolidation 
If uJwer Ii "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverie tide of 
this form if necotsury. 
No allowable will be assigned lo the weB until all Interests have born consolidated (by commuailJutloa, unitization, forced-pocJiof. or cttherwtee) 
or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ttriify thai tkt Information 

conlalntd ktrtln Im truo amd tompltlt lo tkt 
host of my btowttdgt and btiitf. 

Signature' 

Gentry, 
Position 
Operations Supervisor 

Company 

Bonneville Fuels Corporator 
Dau 
August 16, 1990 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION . 

/ A*r«6y ttrtify that ikt wtW location thorn 
on Ikii plot weu flottti from fitld nottt of 
actual turytys tnadt by mt or undtr my 
tuptrriion. mnd tkot tkt lam* tt trut ond 
corrtct to Ikt b*Jt of my btowttdtt ond 

Certificate No. 

9672 

3 * ««0 *90 M20 USO 1WO 1310 ZMO 



1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

!301 VV. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

District 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Pbtrta IY 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

3004529740 

' Pool Code 

968S2 , 71599, 71629 

' Pool Name 

South Kutz Gallup, Basin Dakota, Basin Fruitland Coai commingle 

4 Property Code 

027408 

1 Property Name 

Fullerton Federal 11-23 GD 

' Well Number 

#11-23 GD 

'OGRID No. 

2823666 

1 Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' Elevation 

6118' GR 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

Unit Letter K 

Section 

11 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn 1850' Feet from 
the South line 

1850' Feet from 
the West line San Juan County 

1 1 Bottom Ho e Location 11 f Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

u Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

1 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true 

and complete to the best of nty knowledge a/id belief. 

re \ „ Signature 

KEVIN!.. CTOWF 
Printed Name 

LAND MANAGER 

Title 

JULY 16, 2001 

Date 

1850' L 
i 

1850' / J 

SECTION 11 
y / / y / / / / / i 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys mate by me or under 

my supervision, ant that Ihe same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. 

Certificate Number 

SOUTH KUTZ GALLUP 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department , N . French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

ftdrfcillJ 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87S0S 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

3OO4S29740 

' Pool Code 

96852, 71599, 71629 

' Pool Name 

South Kutz Gallup, Basin Dakota, Basin Fruitland Coal commingle 

4 Property Code 

027408 

' Property Name 

Fullerton Federal 11-23 GD 

' Well Number 

#11-23 GD 

'OGRID No. 

2823666 

' Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

* Elevation 

6118' GR 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

Unit Letter K 

Section 

11 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn 1850' Feet from 
the South Une 

1850' Feet from 
the West Une San Juan County 

u Bottom Ho e Location 11 : Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true 

and complete JO the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

-.KEVIN L. STOWF, 
Printed Name 

LAND MANAGER 
Title 

JULY 16, 2001 

Data 

' / / / / / / / / / / / A 

/ 1850' 

\ 

Y//A 

< 

' / / / / / / A / / / / / / / / / / / * 

j 
'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the welt location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

1 best cf my belief . 

_ _ L
J 

/ / / / . 

1850' 

' / / / / / / / / / / / j J 
Dale of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 

SECTION 11 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 



. a r i a 1 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

Biar jcLlI 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

Quartet UI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87S0S 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

3004529740 

' Pool Code 

96852, 71599, 71629 

' Pool Name 

South Kutz Gallup, Basin Dakota, Basin Fruitland Coal commingle 

4 Property Code 

027408 

' Property Name 

Fullerton Federal 11-23 GD 

' Well Number 

#11-23 GD 

'OGRID No. 

2823666 

* Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

* Elevation 

6118' GR 

10 Surface vocation 
UL or lot no. 

Unit Letter K 

Section 

11 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn 1850' Feet from 
the South line 

1850' Feet rrom 
the West line San Juan County 

1 1 Bottom Ho e Location Ii " Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet Trom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

' Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infill Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information contained herein is true 

and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

tSigrucum 

KEVIN L. STOWE 
Printed Nunc 

LAND MANAGER 
Title 

JULY 16, 2001 

D i l i 

Y S / / / / / / / / / / 

\ 
' / 1850' 

\i 

/ / / / 

— < 

S / / / / / / J 

5-

Y / / / / / / / / / / / Y / / / / / / / / / / f \ '"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of aaual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

& Y / / / / / / / / / S Y//Y 

1850' 

y / / / / / / j Y / / / / / / / / / A I 
Y / / / / / / / / / . V , 

Dale of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

j Ceruficaa! Number 

SECTION 11 BASIN DAKOTA 



State ol New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

' gaiita 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
87<»o 2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe. NM B7505 
Fe, Ml 87605 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

j Form C-102 
Revised August 15. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

'Pool Code 

71 599 
'Pool Mame 

BASIN DAKOTA 
S P * j ^ r code •Property Mame 

= FULLERTON FEDERAL 2 7 - 1 1 

•Well Number 

1 1*- 1 

'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' Elevation 

6003* 

10 Surface Location 
or lot no. 

t 

SecUon 

•1 1 
Township 

27-N 
Range 

r1-W 
Lot Idn Feet Irom the 

• 1640' 
North/South line 

• SOUTH 
Feet from the 

' 1000' 

Bast/Vest line 

• EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From ! 

.3 '£ -O i 

. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Mn Feet from the North/South line Fe 

.3 '£ -O i 

edicated Acres "Joint or Infill H Consolidation Code "Ore 

.3 '£ -O i 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY 

S I 

/ / 4 

/ 

/ 

/ / 

/ 

/ 

C '• C v 

i '7'i £~ 

Lr t 
c : , 
o 

{•'• ' 

1 

/ 

/ 

i 

/ 

/ 

FD 2 1 / 2 " 
GLO BC 

1913 ^ , 
I 

LAT. 3 6 - 3 
LONG. 10 

1 

/ 

y 
5 '13" N 
7*58'04"W 

o> 
CM 
o 

318" , 

/ 

/ 

1000' 

I 

LAT. 3 6 - 3 
LONG. 10 

1 

/ 

y 
5 '13" N 
7*58'04"W <o 

o 
I O 

UJ 

FD 2 1 / 2 " 
GLO BC 

1913 ( 

s 

y 

^ S 8 9 - 5 3 - 4 1 
2636.4' 

J ' — 

O •<r 
(O 

W 

I < 

o . 
1 «q 

o to 
O l O 
I <o 

0<N 

° / 
FD 2 1 / 2 " 

GLO BC 
• 1 9 1 3 , , 

i comet to tho bnt oLmu t*tf*f-

te of S A r f f r \ / 

'O • 

Certificate Number 



sranch Dr . Hobba. H I . 88240 

£ u l h n n t . Artoaia, NH. 88210 

•STRICT ra 

jioo Rio Brazoa Rd., Alloc, N.U. 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe. KM 87606 

State of New Mexico 
, ' r g j , atlrterala At Natural Resources Department 

torm U-ll)Vi 
j Revised August IB, 2000 

SubjjuL-to Appropriate District Office 
I ) State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 7PP! c r p _ 5 pu q q Q A M E N D E D R E p o R T 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE (ffED-ICATlON PIAT 
1 API Number 

• 30 -0*45- ions 
'Pool Code 

79680 
'Pool Name 

KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS WEST 
* Property Code 'Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 27-11 

•Well Number 

>4 

'OGRTD No. 

193 195 
•Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

* Elevation 

6264' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

M 

SecUon 

• 14 
Township 

2 7 - N 
Range 

-11-W 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

• 1025' 

North/South Une 

. SOUTH 
Feet from the 

. 685' 

East/West line 

. WEST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Townabip Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

"Dedicated Acrei "Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

ie 

GLO BC 1913 W.C. 
N 0 0 - 0 1 E, 99 ' 

^CALC D SEC. CORNER 

LJ 

O -

O l D 
O K ) 

I CD 
C X N 
O 

685 ' IN 639 

14 

/ 

A 

LAT. 36"34 '15" N <1 
LONG. 10 r58 '48 "W 

___GLO BC 1913 W.C. 
N 0O-O1 E 14.52 ' 

N 8 9 - 5 2 - 0 1 E 
5 2 9 7 . 5 ' 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify ihat (Aa information aontaintd herein 

ie true ond compleU io tho beet of my JmowUdgo and 

belie/. 

Slgnat 

Printed Name 

Title 
RRIAN wnon 

CONSULTANT 

SEPTEMBER 5, 2001 

is SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ l\*T*by crrtify ***** w ^ location ahoum on this plai 

vxu plott+d from fUld not** of actual rurv*y» mad* by 

TTU or under my ntpervision, and thai tht torn* is trxu 

and corrtct to th* b*si of my b*h*f. 



AH d i » t « n c r » rr.u»t W f»om lSt> oulff boimiMf | P » rf Ihp Srcttcwv. 

„ ^-rr. CORPORATION 

L c o a » 

"FULLERTON F E D E R A L 
Well No. 

15 

P ^ T ^ j s*c,!<m * 
M 1 11 

T o w n t l i l p 

27 NORTH 11 V E S T 

County 

SAN JUAN 

l ine end 800 f r e t f r o m t h e WEST l ine 

id L.cv.1 Elcpv. Picduclnij formation Pool Dt-dicotc-d Aciro^o; 

~ 6191 West Kutz West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 160 Ac 

Outline tbe acreage dedicated to the subject vei l by colored pencil or bacburc marks on tbe pint below. • 

If more - tban one lease ts dedicale<3 to tbe •well, outline cacb and identify the ownership thereof (both- as to wort 
interest and royalty). -

If more tban one lease of different ownership Is dedicated lo tbe well, bave tbe interests of all owners been const 
dated by commtniitizalion, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 1 Yes j 1 No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation , ' l_ 

Jf answer is "noj* list tbe owners a»d tract descriptions which bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side 
tbis form if necessary.) . . j _ , 

No allowable will be assigned to tbe wel l until all interests bave been consolidated (by communitization, unitizali 
forced-pooling,or otherwise)or until a .non-standard unit, eliminating sucb interests, lias been approved by tbe Co.-nrr 
sion. •*. 

Dther Well On IJroration Unit: 
Gulf's-.Full^:ton Federal #7 
1690* FSL & JL730' FWL 
Spudded-11-29-60 
TD 6645' - J 
Compl loc: 6^47' - Basin Dakota 

r 
1 

1 
i 
1 
1 

o 

J 
1 

I 
1 

I r 
i *• 
1 

i 
1 
j 

1 
1 

I 

11 

Q 
#1 

C E R T I F lCATlOH 

/ hereby certify that the information * 

toined herein is true ond complete to 

hext of my kr»e***feofge ond i>elle(t 

Nome 

R . ' C . Anderson 
Posit ion 

Area Product ion Manager 
Company 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
Dole r^f?"'* 
J u l # 1 6 , 

/ r . r r e # - £ g e l 

rVtSrif* prof ,»-0.«J>Jo1ted l t ° S 

under ™ytfSp^;€ftr,tf£$^ 
% 

of 

D o l e S u r v e y s * 

J t i n e 2 f £ I _ j L £ 8 0 _ 

I ?C*—L»'-*_' ^ 

C c M l t l c n l * ' t » ° -

- I . 



am*> O I L CORPORATION 
S e c t i o n 

22 

L c o » » 

SCOTT "E" FEDERAL 

W e l l N o . 

Ik 

j j - y ^ o l o g * L o c o t i o n o ! W r i t : 

795 t r c t !r^m xht 

Town chip He—«;« County 

27 NORTH 11 WEST SAN JUAN 

N O R T H l i n e e n d 825 E A S T t i n e 

i n i f v . 

6351 

Producing J~ormollon 

West Kutz 
Pool 

West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 

De-dicoltrd Actcoqtrz 

160 Acr-

j Outline t n c acreage dedicated to tlie subject wel l by colored pencil or hachure marls on thc pint below. 

2 I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outl ine each nnd identify the ownership thereof (both as lo worlcir 

interest and royalty). ' 

3 ] f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the in lcrcs ts o f a l l owners been conso! 

tinted by communitization, uni t iza t ion, force-pooling, etc? 

[ ^ J Yes \ | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation '. ".. 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consol idated. (Use reverse side < 
this form i f neccssnry.) _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communUization, unitization 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit , e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the Commi: 

s ion . 

-I 

T—? 

T-

22 

o QZS 

> ) 0 A & O OO » > 7 0 I 0 5 0 2 5 1 0 

- C E R T I FJ C A T I O N 

/ h c i c h y c e r t i f y t h o t t h e I n f o t r r t o t t o n c o i 

t c i n e d h e r e i n *x t r u e o n d t e m f . ' c ' t t o I.V 

l>cxf o f m y IV/»_>-vfc-(fp.c o r \ d b e l i e f . 

N - n e 

R. C. A n d e r s o n 
P o - M l o n 

Area Production Manager 

Gul f O i l Corporation 
D- t t> 

August 13, IS&Qv-^ 

h e r e b y c c r t f e ^ t h o t th t - w«r fJ T w i l j t 

f t O w n o n j / f * ^ * p ' a f w o ar^jjj ^3r I e o* fVof f j -Ve> 

otes o f t K t v o l *«^--cl '^ , ?f^cyc by * r » 0 n o t e s 

u n d e r m 

k n o w / 1^2 f.\5# 

D o l t r S u r v e y e d 

J u l y 28 , 1980 
HtijliiertxJ Pro!-.-a Men ol £r.^l»ecr 

lor L"nd Surveyor J"^ 

/James P. L e e s e 
O r t f l i c o i o N o . 

•1 ̂ 6 3 


